

## Queensland Government Gazette

## **EXTRAORDINARY** PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ISSN 0155-9370

Vol. 369]

## THURSDAY 30 JULY 2015

[No. 72

**Public Service Commission** Brisbane, 16 July 2015 **Public Service Commission** Brisbane, 16 July 2015

His Excellency the Governor, acting by and with the advice of the Executive Council, under the provisions of Section 92 of the Public Service Act 2008, has approved the appointment of Ms Clare O'Connor as a Chief Executive, Brisbane, CEO, on a contract basis from the date of commencement of duty.

> ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR THE ARTS

Public Service Act 2008, has approved the appointment of Mr Jonathan Paul Chambers Black as a Chief Executive, Brisbane, CEO, on a contract basis from the date of appointment.

> ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR THE ARTS

**Public Service Commission** Brisbane, 16 July 2015

I, Annastacia Palaszczuk, Premier and Minister for the Arts under the authority granted to me by section 93(2) of the Public Service Act 2008, do hereby appoint Ms Clare O'Connor as the Director-General, Department of Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships.

ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP

**Public Service Commission** Brisbane, 16 July 2015

I, Annastacia Palaszczuk, Premier and Minister for the Arts under the authority granted to me by section 93(2) of the Public Service Act 2008, do hereby appoint Mr Jonathan Paul Chambers Black as the Director-General, Department of Environment and Heritage Protection.

His Excellency the Governor, acting by and with the advice of

the Executive Council, under the provisions of Section 92 of the

PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR THE ARTS

**Public Service Commission** Brisbane, 16 July 2015

His Excellency the Governor, acting by and with the advice of the Executive Council, under the provisions of Section 92 of the Public Service Act 2008, has approved the appointment of Mr Michael John Schaumburg as a Chief Executive, Brisbane, CEO, on a contract basis from the date of commencement of duty.

> ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR THE ARTS

**Public Service Commission** Brisbane, 16 July 2015

ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP

PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR THE ARTS

His Excellency the Governor, acting by and with the advice of the Executive Council, under the provisions of Section 92 of the Public Service Act 2008, has approved the appointment of Dr Elizabeth Jean Woods as a Chief Executive, Brisbane, CEO, on a contract basis from the date of commencement of duty.

> ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR THE ARTS

**Public Service Commission** Brisbane, 16 July 2015

I, Annastacia Palaszczuk, Premier and Minister for the Arts under the authority granted to me by section 93(2) of the Public Service Act 2008, do hereby appoint Mr Michael John Schaumburg as the Director-General, Department of State Development.

> ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR THE ARTS

**Public Service Commission** Brisbane, 16 July 2015

I, Annastacia Palaszczuk, Premier and Minister for the Arts under the authority granted to me by section 93(2) of the *Public Service* Act 2008, do hereby appoint Dr Elizabeth Jean Woods as the Director-General, Department of Agriculture and Fisheries.

> ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR THE ARTS

Public Service Commission Brisbane, 16 July 2015 Public Service Commission Brisbane, 16 July 2015

His Excellency the Governor, acting by and with the advice of the Executive Council, under the provisions of Section 92 of the *Public Service Act 2008*, has approved the appointment of Mr James Anthony Purtill as a Chief Executive, Brisbane, CEO, on a contract basis from the date of commencement of duty.

His Excellency the Governor, acting by and with the advice of the Executive Council, under the provisions of Section 92 of the *Public Service Act 2008*, has approved the appointment of Ms Tamara Anne O'Shea as a Chief Executive, Brisbane, CEO, on a contract basis from the date of commencement of duty.

ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR THE ARTS ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR THE ARTS

Public Service Commission Brisbane, 16 July 2015 Public Service Commission Brisbane, 16 July 2015

I, Annastacia Palaszczuk, Premier and Minister for the Arts under the authority granted to me by section 93(2) of the *Public Service Act 2008*, do hereby appoint Mr James Anthony Purtill as the Director-General, Department of Natural Resources and Mines.

I, Annastacia Palaszczuk, Premier and Minister for the Arts under the authority granted to me by section 93(2) of the *Public Service Act 2008*, do hereby appoint Ms Tamara Anne O'Shea as the Director-General, Department of National Parks, Sport and Racing.

ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR THE ARTS ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR THE ARTS